UNOFFICIAL COPY

Quit Claim Deed



The Grantor(s), BIPIN C. SHAH, of 330 W. KATHLEEN DRIVE, DES PLAINES, IL 60016 for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, do/does hereby Convey and Quit Claim unto the Grantee(s), BIPIN C. SHAH AND ANSUYABEN SHAH, HUSBAND AND WIFE, of 330 W. KATHLEEN DRIVE, DES PLAINES, IL 60016, AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY, the following described real estate situated in the County of COOK, in the State of Illinois, to wit:

Doc#: 1021056025 Fee: \$42.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 07/29/2010 01:45 PM Pg: 1 of 4

10060475 /002

See Attached Legal Description

Permanent Index Number: 03-13-404-007-0000

Commonly Known As:

330 W KATHLEEN

DRIVE, DES PLAINES, IL

60016

And the said Grantor(s) hereby expressly waive(s) and release(s) any and all right or benefit under and by virtue of any and all statutes of the State of Illinois, providing for the exemption of homesteads from sale on execution or otherwise.

30 orun. (Seal)

Exempt deed or instrument eligible for recordation without payment of tax.

8 Prour 7/12/10

City of Des Plaines

4

(Seal)

1021056025 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of Illinois)			
) Ss.			
County of COOK)			
			ounty and State aforesaid	, DO
HEREBY CERTIF				
			whose name(s) is/are subso	
			ay in person, and acknowle	
that he/she/they sig	gned, sealed and	l delivered the said ins	trument as his/her/their fre	e and
voluntary act, for	the uses and p	ourposes therein set f	orth, including the releas	e and
waiver of the right				
0,				
Given under my in	and official	seal, this 9th Day of_	July ,2	010.
My Commission e	vnive!			
My Commission C	xpires		., 0	
		(hostalia	Vyshnevska Notany Public	
	C	<u>. 1 (00 1 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00</u>	Notary Public	
imm	.ogg	~~ ~~ ~~ ~~ ~~ ~~ ~~ ~~ ~~ ~~ ~~ ~~ ~~	votavy i done	
impi	NATALIA	CIAL 927,L VYSHNEVSKA		
seal	Notary Public	C - State of II' nois Expires Sep 14, 2012		
here	(iii) commission	Expires Sep 14 10 24		
		4/2-		
THIS INSTRUME	ENT WAS	EXEMP	T UNDER PROVISIONS O	F
PREPARED BY:		PARAG	KAPH E SECTION 31-45,	
WILLIAM F. SUI	LLIVAN	I	PROPERTY TAX CODE.	
3426 DEMPSTER	STREET	-place	1. 12 (10/1	
SKOKIE, IL 60076		07/09	110 7 9000	
		Date	Buyer, Seller, or Representative	
MAIL TO:			Representative	
BIPIN C. SHAH				
330 W. KATHLEE			Co	
DES PLAINES, IL	60016			
SEND SUBSEQU	JENT TAX BIL	LS TO:		
BIPIN C. SHAH				
330 W. KATHLEE	N DRIVE			
DES PLAINES, IL	60016			

1021056025 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated: 67.69,, 2010.	Signature: Bown.
10 -	Grantor or Agent
Q _A	
Subscribed and sworn to refore me by the	
Said hin C. Such	
This 91th day of Juny	
2010.	OFFICIAL SEAL
A. L. Dia Muhunieto	NATALIA VYSHNEVSKA Notary Public - State of Illinois
Wayner Asment 2	My Commission Expires Sep 14, 2012
Notary Public	
A	

The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated: 67.09 - , 2010.	Signature: 130 Drum.
	Grantee or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the Said Of Machaela day of July	OFFICIAL SEAL NATALIA VYSHNEVSKA Notary Public - State of Illinois
2010. Intalia Vyshrevska	My Commission Expires Sep 14, 2012

NOTE:

Notary Public

Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded, if exempt under provisions of

1021056025 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act)

Legal Description

LOT SIX (6) IN BLOCK "D", IN KUNTZE'S HIGH RIDGE KNOLLS UNIT NO. 1, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF LOT TEN (10) OF THE OWNERS SUBDIVISION OF SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PKE CIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF REGISTERED IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTER OF TITLES OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. ON APRIL 1, 1959, AS DOCUMENT NO. 1852433.

Permanent Index Number: 08-13-404-007-0000

Property Address: 330 W. KATHLEEN DRIVE, DES PLAINES, IL 60016